

FLOOR AMENDMENT
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend SB500

Page 4 Section 1 Lines 18 Of the printed Bill

Of the Engrossed Bill
By deleting "by June 30 of each year" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "on or before sixty (60) business days, excluding recognized federal holidays, following the end of each fiscal year"; and

On Page 4, Line 23 through Page 5, Line 10, by deleting paragraphs 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5 in their entirety and renumbering the subsequent paragraphs; and

On Page 5, Line 17 by deleting the word "and"; and

On Page 5, Line 19 by deleting the period and in inserting in lieu thereof a semicolon; and

On Page 5, Line 19 ½ by inserting new paragraphs 6 and 7 to read as follows:

"6. The name of the person who is currently in charge of the implementation of the plan; and
7. The names of the persons who have disclosed an interest as required pursuant to Section 857 of this title and the interest disclosed."; and

On Page 10, Section 2, Line 19 by deleting "by June 30 of each year" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "on or before sixty (60) business days, excluding recognized federal holidays, following the end of each fiscal year"; and

On Page 11, Line 7, by deleting the word "district" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "area"; and

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Dick Lowe

Adopted: _____

Reading Clerk

On Page 11, Lines 13-21, by deleting paragraphs 6, 7, 8, 9 and 10 in their entirety and inserting in lieu thereof new paragraphs 6 and 7 to read as follows:

"6. The name of the person who is currently in charge of the implementation of the plan; and

7. The names of the persons who have disclosed an interest as required pursuant to Section 857 of this title and the interest disclosed."